# Get STARTED

## Introduction to OneUSG Connect

### What is OneUSG?

OneUSG is a systemwide initiative to develop and implement a consistent approach to policies, procedures and technology solutions that benefits all entities of the University System of Georgia (USG).

Through OneUSG, the University System Offices and campuses are coming together to reduce costs, streamline processes, and have consistent guidelines and procedures with centralized support.

# What is OneUSG Connect?

The first priority is to bring the all institutions onto one technology solution, OneUSG Connect, to manage USG human resources activities, benefits and compensation.

The major components OneUSG Connect – payroll services, talent management, human resources management, time and attendance, and benefits administration – are unified and integrated into a single system.

#### **Functions within OneUSG Connect**





## What is OneUSG Connect?

## Who will be using OneUSG Connect?

Everyone in the USG will fall into one or more user groups that will use OneUSG Connect.

#### Employees

All employees will use OneUSG Connect Employee Self Service to record and submit time.

#### Managers

Individuals who supervise others will use OneUSG Connect Manager Self Service to manage their employees.

#### **Practitioners**

Individuals who use OneUSG Connect to perform job functions, such as payroll processing and human resources.

#### What platform is the OneUSG Connect using?

OneUSG Connect is running on **PeopleSoft HCM** version 9.2.

### Who will be supporting OneUSG Connect?

**OneUSG Connect** in Sandersville is the first point of contact for support. Call 1-877-251-2644 or email sscsupport@ssc.usg.edu.

